OFFICIAL

BOARD SACE Data 2023

08-23 - Number of schools offering 20-credit Stage 2 subjects, by learning area, 2023 (SA)

Subject Cath Govt Indp Total
ARTS

Creative Arts 16 60 24 100
Creative Arts: Modified 11 39 11 61
Dance 7 16 8 31
Drama 16 36 22 74
Music Explorations 18 27 27 72
Music Studies 6 7 12 25
Visual Arts - Art 28 73 48 149
Visual Arts - Design 21 32 24 77
Total 29 105 51 185

BUSINESS, ENTERPRISE, AND TECHNOLOGY

Accounting 9 8 9 26
Business Innovation 21 34 37 92
Business Innovation: Modified 8 35 5 48
Design, Technology and Engineering: Modified 8 26 7 41
Digital Technologies 7 14 14 35
Information Processing and Publishing 11 22 10 43
Workplace Practices 23 69 17 109
Design, Technology and Engineering
Digital Communication Solutions 9 47 21 77
Industry and Entrepreneurial Solutions 10 51 19 80
Material Solutions 22 98 31 151
Robotic and Electronic Systems 6 11 5 22
Total 31 119 56 206

CROSS-DISCIPLINARY
Cross-disciplinary Studies 4 1 10
Cross-disciplinary Studies: Modified 7 37 4 48
Industry Connections A 1 16 2 19
Industry Connections B 2 0 0 2
Industry Connections C 1 0
Integrated Learning A 8 9
Integrated Learning B 3 4
Community Connections

79 1
39

116
56

Humanities and Social Sciences Connections 14 42 1 57
Interdisciplinary Connections 14 47 5 66
Practical Connections 14 61 10 85
STEM Connections 13 58 6 77

Community Studies

Arts and the Community 28 34

2 4
Communication and the Community 3 19 1 23
Foods and the Community 0 21 0 21
Health, Recreation, and the Community 4 21 2 27
Science, Technology and the Community 0 16 3 19
Work and the Community 4 28 6 38
Total 30 116 36 182
ENGLISH
English 29 114 54 197
English as an Additional Language 4 17 14 35
English Literary Studies 22 36 34 92
English: Modified 9 53 6 68
Essential English 26 89 38 153
Total 30 126 56 212
HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION
Child Studies 22 53 19 94
Food and Hospitality 20 80 33 133
Health and Wellbeing 11 62 10 83
Health and Wellbeing: Modified 12 41 7 60
Outdoor Education 11 48 23 82
Physical Education 24 70 40 134
Physical Education: Modified 8 24 4 36
Total 30 117 51 198
HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
Aboriginal Studies 1 7 2 10
Ancient Studies 9 17 10 36
Economics 11 5 13 29
Geography 4 6 15 25
Legal Studies 16 17 25 58
Media Studies 8 12 6 26
Modern History 16 37 35 88
Philosophy 3 5 5 13

This data was extracted on 1 March 2024.

Use of this data is subject to the o St Australls

Protocols for Use of SACE Board Data
available from the SACE Data website.



OFFICIAL

Subject Cath Govt Indp Total
Politics, Power and People 0 1 3 4
Society and Culture 16 34 8 58
Society and Culture: Modified 6 23 2 31
Spiritualities, Religion, and Meaning 9 0 5 14
Tourism 3 7 4 14
Women's Studies 2 11 0 13
Total 28 80 45 153
LANGUAGES

Arabic (continuers)

Auslan (continuers)

Bosnian (continuers)

Chinese (background speakers)

Chinese (continuers)

Croatian (continuers)

French (beginners)

French (continuers)

German (beginners)

German (continuers)

Hindi (continuers)

Hungarian (continuers)

Indonesian (background speakers)

Indonesian (beginners)

Indonesian (continuers)

Italian (continuers)

Japanese (background speakers)

Japanese (beginners)

Japanese (continuers)

Khmer (continuers)

Korean (beginners)

Language and Culture

Language and Culture: Modified

Latin (continuers)

Modern Greek (beginners)

Modern Greek (continuers)

Nepali (continuers)

Persian (continuers)

Polish (continuers)

Punjabi (continuers)

Russian (continuers)

Serbian (continuers)

Spanish (beginners)

Spanish (continuers)

Vietnamese (background speakers)

Vietnamese (continuers)

Australian Languages
First Language - Pitjantjatjara
First Language - Yolngu
Revival Language - Adnyamathanha
Revival Language - Ngarrindjeri

Total

MATHEMATICS
Essential Mathematics
General Mathematics
Mathematical Methods
Mathematics: Modified
Specialist Mathematics
Total

SCIENCES

Agricultural Production
Agricultural Systems
Biology

Chemistry

Earth and Environmental Science
Nutrition

Physics

Psychology

Scientific Studies

Scientific Studies: Modified
Total

Total number of schools

This data was extracted on 1 March 2024.

Use of this data is subject to the
Protocols for Use of SACE Board Data
available from the SACE Data website.

NNOOOOOOOOOO 00000 0OWO,r0OOO0OO0OODOW—_,rO—_, 0000

NOOoOoo

—

29
29

24
30

29
28

16
27
26
29

34

NN WA, a NN OdNOOD P, mOMMADNO,PrO D)0, O DA A

N
AN O

98
74
37
37
114

27

91
68

23
66
67
20
29
113

138

_ ) 2 OO NOO O OW—_,rOoOOMNODOOWO OO O ,rONOWOOUIUTITOO O

OCoOoOo-—=0

W

50
47

37
55

49
39

14
39
43
55

78

—_

-b(ﬂ-h—‘—‘l\)—‘—‘—‘—‘U‘I—‘—‘U"I-h—‘—‘m—‘—‘\lw—‘—‘—‘—‘—‘—‘l\)l\)—‘l\)ko—‘—‘\l

[
ON = 2

117
177
150
49
98
199

31

169
135

53
132
136

37

37
197

250

SACE Data 2023

Government
of South Australia



