



08-23 - Number of schools offering 20-credit Stage 2 subjects, by learning area, 2023 (SA)

Subject	Cath	Govt	Indp	Total
ARTS				
Creative Arts	16	60	24	100
Creative Arts: Modified	11	39	11	61
Dance	7	16	8	31
Drama	16	36	22	74
Music Explorations	18	27	27	72
Music Studies	6	7	12	25
Visual Arts - Art	28	73	48	149
Visual Arts - Design	21	32	24 <b>51</b>	77 <b>10</b> 5
Total	29	105	51	185
BUSINESS, ENTERPRISE, AND TECHNOLOGY				
Accounting	9	8	9	26
Business Innovation	21	34	37	92
Business Innovation: Modified	8	35	5	48
Design, Technology and Engineering: Modified	8	26	7	41
Digital Technologies	7	14	14	35
Information Processing and Publishing Workplace Practices	11 23	22 69	10 17	43 109
Design, Technology and Engineering	23	09	17	109
Digital Communication Solutions	9	47	21	77
Industry and Entrepreneurial Solutions	10	51	19	80
Material Solutions	22	98	31	151
Robotic and Electronic Systems	6	11	5	22
Total	31	119	56	206
anaga nigalni wany				
CROSS-DISCIPLINARY Cross-disciplinary Studies	4	5	1	10
Cross-disciplinary Studies Cross-disciplinary Studies: Modified	7	37	4	48
Industry Connections A	1	16	2	19
Industry Connections B	2	0	0	2
Industry Connections C	1	0	0	1
Integrated Learning A	18	79	19	116
Integrated Learning B	13	39	4	56
Community Connections				
Humanities and Social Sciences Connections	14	42	1	57
Interdisciplinary Connections	14	47 61	5 10	66 05
Practical Connections STEM Connections	14 13	61 58	10 6	85 77
Community Studies	13	30	U	//
Arts and the Community	2	28	4	34
Communication and the Community	3	19	1	23
Foods and the Community	0	21	0	21
Health, Recreation, and the Community	4	21	2	27
Science, Technology and the Community	0	16	3	19
Work and the Community	4	28	6	38
Total	30	116	36	182
ENGLISH				
English	29	114	54	197
English as an Additional Language	4	17	14	35
English Literary Studies	22	36	34	92
English: Modified	9 26	53 89	6 38	68 152
Essential English Total	20 <b>30</b>	126	56	153 <b>212</b>
		0		
HEALTH AND PHYSICAL EDUCATION				
Child Studies	22	53	19	94
Food and Hospitality	20	80	33	133
Health and Wellbeing	11 12	62	10 7	83
Health and Wellbeing: Modified Outdoor Education	12	41 48	23	60 82
Physical Education	24	48 70	23 40	82 134
Physical Education: Modified	8	24	40	36
Total	30	117	51	198
LILIMANITIES AND SOCIAL COURNS				
HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES Aboriginal Studies	1	7	2	10
Ancient Studies  Ancient Studies	9	7 17	10	36
Economics Economics	11	5	13	29
Geography	4	6	15	25
Legal Studies	16	17	25	58
Media Studies	8	12	6	26
Modern History	16	37	35	88
Philosophy	3	5	5	13

This data was extracted on 1 March 2024.





## SACE Data 2023

Subject	Cath	Govt	Indp	Total
Politics, Power and People	0	1	3	4
Society and Culture	16	34	8	58
Society and Culture: Modified	6	23	2	31
Spiritualities, Religion, and Meaning	9	0	5	14
Tourism Women's Studies	3 2	7	4	14
women's Studies Total	2 <b>8</b>	11 <b>80</b>	0 <b>45</b>	13 <b>153</b>
LANGUAGES	0	1	•	7
Arabic (continuers)	0 0	1 1	6 0	7 1
Auslan (continuers) Bosnian (continuers)	0	1	0	1
Chinese (background speakers)	0	4	5	9
Chinese (continuers)	1	6	5	12
Croatian (continuers)	0	1	0	1
French (beginners)	1	1	0	2
French (continuers)	3	6	3	12
German (beginners) German (continuers)	0 0	1 4	0 7	1 11
Hindi (continuers)	0	1	0	1
Hungarian (continuers)	0	0	1	1
Indonesian (background speakers)	0	1	0	1
Indonesian (beginners)	1	0	0	1
Indonesian (continuers)	0	2	1	3
Italian (continuers)	13	4	0	17
Japanese (background speakers)	0 0	0 1	1 0	1 1
Japanese (beginners) Japanese (continuers)	6	11	8	25
Khmer (continuers)	0	1	0	1
Korean (beginners)	0	1	Ö	1
Language and Culture	0	0	4	4
Language and Culture: Modified	1	4	0	5
Latin (continuers)	1	0	0	1
Modern Greek (beginners)	0	0	1	1
Modern Greek (continuers) Nepali (continuers)	0 0	2 1	3 0	5 1
Persian (continuers)	0	1	0	1
Polish (continuers)	0	1	Ö	1
Punjabi (continuers)	0	1	0	1
Russian (continuers)	0	0	2	2
Serbian (continuers)	0	1	0	1
Spanish (beginners) Spanish (continuers)	0 0	1 3	0 1	1 4
Vietnamese (background speakers)	2	2	1	5
Vietnamese (continuers)	2	1	1	4
Australian Languages	_	-		-
First Language - Pitjantjatjara	0	1	0	1
First Language - Yolngu	0	0	1	1
Revival Language - Adnyamathanha	0	1	0	1
Revival Language - Ngarrindjeri <b>Total</b>	0 <b>17</b>	2 <b>24</b>	0 <b>39</b>	2 <b>80</b>
iotai	17	24	39	80
MATHEMATICS				
Essential Mathematics	24	63	30	117
General Mathematics	29	98	50	177
Mathematical Methods	29	74 27	47	150
Mathematics: Modified Specialist Mathematics	8 24	37 37	4 37	49 98
Total	30	114	<b>55</b>	1 <b>99</b>
SCIENCES				
Agricultural Production	1	27	3	31
Agricultural Systems Biology	2 29	4 91	3 49	9 169
Chemistry	29 28	68	49 39	135
Earth and Environmental Science	0	7	2	9
Nutrition	16	23	14	53
Physics	27	66	39	132
Psychology	26	67	43	136
Scientific Studies	9	20	8	37 27
Scientific Studies: Modified  Total	6 <b>29</b>	29 <b>113</b>	2 <b>55</b>	37 <b>197</b>
i otal	29	113	33	17/
Total number of schools	34	138	78	250